

Community Unit School District #200
Bower And Lowell Elementary Playgrounds

Bid Opening December 22, 2022 10:00am



Upland Design Ltd
uplandDesign.com

Project #1069

Math Error that has
been corrected

BID TABULATION

				1		2		3	
NUMBER	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Hacienda Landscaping		Innovation Landscape Inc.		Clauss Brothers Inc.	
BASE BID: Bower Elementary School									
1	Site Preparation, Removals & Earthwork, Complete	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 36500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 66504.00	\$ 66504.00
2	HMA Patch	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
3	Curb at Playground	390	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 14,765.40	\$ 14,765.40
4	Concrete Sloped Entry	214	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,659.40
5	DynaMat Rubber Wear Mat	12	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 5,568.00
6	Stone Base and Geotextile Fabric For Engineered Wood Fiber	8865	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,297.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,843.50
7	4" Perf SDR26 Underdrainage	415	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 11,889.75
8	4" Solid SDR26 Underdrainage	30	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 762.00
9	Drain Cleanout - EWF	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 394.00
10	Mitered Drain	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 432.00
Play Equipment shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.									
11	Install 5-12 Play Structure - North Playground	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,736.80	\$ 17,736.80	\$ 18,481.00	\$ 18,481.00
12	Install 4-Unit Swing - North Playground	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 2,219.00
13	Install Volta Spinner - North Playground	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 3,086.00	\$ 3,086.00
14	Install 5-12 Play Structure - South Playground	1	LS	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 16,812.00	\$ 16,812.00
15	Install 4-Unit Swing - South Playground	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 2,219.00
16	Install Zipkrooze - South Playground	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 5,248.00
Site Furniture shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.									
17	Install Bench	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00
18	Lawn restoration and establishment including core aeration, seeding, fertilizing, and blanket cover at all disturbed areas.	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,474.00	\$ 9,474.00
Bower Elementary School Subtotal				\$ 124,263.50		\$ 156,114.80		\$ 185,317.05	
BASE BID: Lowell Elementary School									
19	Site Preparation, Removals & Earthwork, Complete	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 70,657.00	\$ 70,657.00
20	HMA Asphalt Patch	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,672.00
21	Curb at Playground	307	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 10,591.50
22	Concrete Wall - Lowell	144	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 249.25	\$ 35,892.00
23	Playground Sloped Entry	193	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,300.30
24	Dynawear Mat	9	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 4,284.00
25	Stone Base and Geotextile Fabric For Engineered Wood Fiber	7260	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 13,794.00
26	Color Coat at Dropshot	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 4,704.00
27	4" Perf SDR26 Underdrainage	457	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,054.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 17,023.25
28	4" Solid SDR26 Underdrainage	232	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 8,212.80
29	Drain Cleanout - EWF	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 394.00
30	Connection to Existing Storm Structure	1	LS	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00

Community Unit School District #200
Bower And Lowell Elementary Playgrounds

Bid Opening December 22, 2022 10:00am



Upland Design Ltd
uplandDesign.com

Project #1069

Math Error that has
been corrected

Play Equipment shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.									
31	Install 5-12 Play Structure - North Playground	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21,221.20	\$ 21,221.20	\$ 21,262.00	\$ 21,262.00
32	Install 6 Unit Swings - North Playground	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,191.20	\$ 2,191.20	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00
33	Install Standing Rocker - North Playground	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 859.60	\$ 859.60	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 1,087.00
34	Install 5-12 Play Structure - South Playground	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,536.40	\$ 18,536.40	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 19,593.00
35	Install Volta Group Swing - South Playground	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,882.80	\$ 2,882.80	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 2,289.00
36	Install Volta Inclusion Spinner - South Playground	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 3,086.00	\$ 3,086.00
Site Furniture shall be purchased by Owner, Contractor shall take delivery and fully install.									
37	Install Game Table	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 811.00
38	Install Bench	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00
39	Install Salvaged Benches	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
40	Install Relocated Dropshot and Stripe Pavement	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 953.00
41	Lawn restoration and establishment including core aeration, seeding, fertilizing, and blanket cover at all disturbed areas.	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,312.00	\$ 7,312.00
Lowell Elementary School Subtotal				\$ 162,790.00		\$ 211,681.20		\$ 242,107.85	

Base Bid Total \$ 287,053.50 \$ 367,796.00 \$ 427,424.90

ALTERNATE #1 Bower: Retaining Wall Replacement

NUMBER	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Hacienda Landscaping		Innovation Landcape Inc.		Clauss Brothers Inc.	
Add A1-1	Site Preparation, Removals & Earthwork, Complete	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 2,813.00
Add A1-2	Exposed Curb	72	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 4,600.80
Add A1-3	Concrete Wall - Bower	65	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 15,860.00
Alternate #1 Total				\$ 8,185.00		\$ 30,360.00		\$ 23,273.80	

ALTERNATE #2 Lowell: Concrete Walk

NUMBER	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Hacienda Landscaping		Innovation Landcape Inc.		Clauss Brothers Inc.	
Add A2-1	Site Preparation, Removals & Earthwork, Complete	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,597.00	\$ 6,597.00
Add A2-2	Concrete Paving	1331	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 15,905.45
Add A2-3	Lawn restoration and establishment including core aeration, seeding, fertilizing, and blanket cover at all disturbed areas.	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
Alternate #2 Total				\$ 20,472.00		\$ 21,572.00		\$ 24,722.45	

Base Bid + Alt 1 \$ 295,238.50 \$ 398,156.00 \$ 450,698.70
Base Bid + Alt 1 + Alt 2 \$ 315,710.50 \$ 419,728.00 \$ 475,421.15